American Indian or Asian* Black or African Hispanic or Latino* Native Hawaiian or Other White* Multiple Race*

) . Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence Confidence

Physical Activity Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Interval Interval Interval Interval Interval Interval Interval
Were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more days
(in any Kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and 380 | 300-467 | 309 | 240-387 | 333 | 286-383 | 352 | 318-389 | N/A N/A 433 | 396-472 | 419 | 35.9-481
made them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before
the survey)
Spent 3 or more hours per day on screen time (in front of a TV,
computer, smart phone, or other electronic device watchingshows or | 79 3| g7.763 | 833 | 762-886 | 798 | 765-828 | 810 | 783-834 N/A N/A 824 | 802-843 | 796 | 743-841
videos, playing games, accessing the Internet, or using social media,
not counting time spent doing schoolwork, on an average school day)
Attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (inan 616 34.8-82.8 52.0 43.6-60.4 53.2 44.8-614 54.7 482-61.1 N/A N/A 4.7 36.1-47.6 435 35.9-515
average week when they were in school)
Played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by their 619 | 49.2-732 39.4 33.7-454 | 457 | 40.4-512 38.9 35.7-423 N/A N/A 53.1 47.8-583 539 | 484-592
school or community groups, during the 12 months before the survey)
Had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active (one
. . 14.5 7.1-27.2 6.6 39-111 9.7 7.4-12.7 8.9 7.1-11.1 N/A N/A 9.7 83-114 10.7 7.8-14.5

or more times during the 12 months before the survey)
Did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical activity on at
e A ey (1t Ll el iyt oy (e et el e 12.9 7.8-20.5 30.4 23.4-38.4 255 21.7-29.8 212 18.7-24.0 N/A N/A 15.9 13.1-19.2 18.0 13.0-24.4
rate and made them breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days
before the survey)
Were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 days (in any
kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them 20.4 15.1-27.1 15.4 11.1-20.9 15.7 12.9-18.9 15.2 13.2-17.3 N/A N/A 22.0 19.8-24.2 245 19.7 - 30.0
breathe hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey)
Attended physical education (PE) classes on all 5 days (in an average 212 13.1-325 253 14.7-40.0 25.6 18.1-34.8 30.8 25.5-36.6 N/A N/A 19.7 14.7-25.9 19.6 13.9-27.1
week when they were in school)
Did exercises to strengthen or tone their muscles on three or more
days (such as push-ups, sit-ups, or weight lifting, during the 7 days 65.6 57.5-72.9 40.6 34.9-46.6 43.1 38.1-48.2 43.6 40.8 - 46.5 N/A N/A 43.5 39.6-47.5 45.0 37.8-52.4
before the survey)

*Non-Hispanic
N/A: Less than 30 respondents for the subgroup
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